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Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Pennsylvania Hospitals and Ambulatory Surgery Centers (ASCs)
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 Data



This report provides information about the number of cancer-related surgeries performed at Pennsylvania hospitals and
ambulatory surgery centers. Surgical volume is reported for eleven types of cancers including bladder, brain, breast, colon,
esophagus, liver, lung, pancreas, prostate, rectum, and stomach cancer. Included are surgeries focused on the treatment of
cancer; diagnostic procedures (e.g., biopsies) are not included. Hospital-specific results are shown for all eleven cancer types.
Surgeries performed in ambulatory surgery centers and hospital outpatient departments are also included for cancers of the
bladder, breast, and prostate. This information can be helpful to cancer patients, their families, and others when making
decisions about cancer surgical care in Pennsylvania.

The results in this report are presented in two separate tables, each offering a different focus:
Table 1. Total Volume by Cancer Category – shows total cancer surgery volume for each facility, for all eleven           
cancer surgeries.
Table 2. Volume of Cancer Surgeries by Setting, for Bladder, Breast, and Prostate Cancer – shows separate        
inpatient and outpatient volume details for bladder, breast, and prostate cancer surgeries.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Statewide³ 1,437_ 3,509_ 283_ 594_ 2,566_ 512_ 810_ 300_ 7,317_ 13,616_ 3,874_

Adams  WellSpan Gettysburg Hospital 23_ 1_ 33_ 40_ 13_

Allegheny

 AHN Wexford Hospital 15_ 2_ 1_ 17_ 221_ 11_

 Allegheny General Hospital 90_ 58_ 16_ 21_ 157_ 44_ 43_ 11_ 129_ 162_ 76_

 Allegheny Monroeville SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 8_ 7_ 1_

 Allegheny Valley Hospital 3_ 1_ 35_ 28_ 3_

 Forbes Hospital 6_ 51_ 32_ 22_ 50_ 139_ 9_

 Heritage Valley
 Sewickley

Hospital 10_ 1_ 44_ 38_ 3_

 Jefferson Hospital 51_ 19_ 5_ 1_ 96_ 127_ 7_

 Southwestern ASC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 5_

 St Clair Hospital 64_ 5_ 39_ 22_ 1_ 155_ 191_ 107_

 UPMC East Hospital 24_ 19_ 1_ 1_ 12_ 18_ 4_

 UPMC Magee-Womens Hospital 4_ 2_ 13_ 835_

 UPMC McKeesport Hospital 14_ 2_

Continued  UPMC Mercy Hospital 4_ 14_ 7_ 1_ 42_ 1_ 75_ 1_ 52_

Table 1. Total Volume by Cancer Category

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Continued  UPMC Passavant Hospital 113_ 19_ 32_ 142_ 45_ 3_ 100_ 102_ 62_

Allegheny

 UPMC Presby Shadyside Hospital 238_ 166_ 28_ 136_ 153_ 85_ 36_ 31_ 207_ 81_ 268_

 UPMC South SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 27_

 UPMC St Margaret Hospital 31_ 1_ 4_ 3_ 58_ 37_ 25_

 UPMC W Mifflin SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 66_

 Waterfront SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 3_

 West Penn Hospital 79_ 12_ 42_ 6_ 9_ 11_ 20_ 122_ 30_

 Wexford SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 10_ 48_

Armstrong  ACMH Hospital 8_ 1_ 24_ 30_ 6_

Beaver
 Beaver Valley ASC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 12_

 Heritage Valley Beaver Hospital 32_ 13_ 3_ 6_ 61_

Bedford  UPMC Bedford Hospital 31_ 19_

Berks
 Berks Urologic SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 99_ 6_

 Penn State St Joseph Hospital 1_ 11_ 10_ 60_ 10_

Continued  Reading Hospital 16_ 59_ 4_ 13_ 53_ 14_ 15_ 8_ 67_ 137_ 64_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Continued  Reading SC Spring Ridge ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 150_

Berks  Surgical Inst Reading Hospital 13_

Blair

 Conemaugh Nason MC Hospital 8_ 1_ 1_ 13_

 East Freedom ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 65_

 Penn Highlands Tyrone Hospital 8_

 UPMC Altoona Hospital 1_ 52_ 22_ 4_ 1_ 41_ 53_ 25_

Bradford  Robert Packer Hospital 6_ 70_ 1_ 6_ 53_ 5_ 18_ 2_ 65_ 200_ 29_

Bucks

 ASC St Mary ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 1_

 Doylestown Hospital 49_ 1_ 1_ 16_ 13_ 99_ 99_ 52_

 Doylestown SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 60_

 Grand View Hospital 10_ 25_ 4_ 6_ 37_ 82_ 3_

 Lower Bucks Hospital 2_ 1_

 St Luke's Upper Bucks Hospital 5_ 1_ 3_ 9_ 1_

 St Mary MC Hospital 8_ 24_ 14_ 1_ 126_ 134_ 76_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Pennsylvania Hospitals and Ambulatory Surgery Centers (ASCs)
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 Data

Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

phc4.org

March 2024

Table 1. Total Volume by Cancer Category Continued

4



County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Butler
 Butler Memorial Hospital 35_ 1_ 32_ 1_ 1_ 76_ 70_ 6_

 SC at Benbrook ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 13_

Cambria
 Conemaugh Memorial Hospital 3_ 33_ 19_ 1_ 5_ 1_ 73_ 121_ 5_

 Conemaugh Miners Hospital 7_

Carbon  St Luke's Carbon Campus Hospital 7_ 9_ 28_

Centre

 Geisinger Healthplex Endo ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 3_ 65_

 Mount Nittany Hospital 16_ 3_ 1_ 57_ 58_ 47_

 Mount Nittany SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 4_ 3_

Chester

 Chester County Hospital 54_ 1_ 1_ 76_ 337_ 44_

 Midlantic Urology SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 104_ 1_

 Paoli Hospital 12_ 36_ 48_ 1_ 1_ 26_ 176_ 41_

 Phoenixville Hospital 1_ 15_ 1_ 7_ 2_ 30_ 138_ 45_

 Turk's Head SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 11_

Clarion  Clarion Hospital 3_ 7_ 4_

Clearfield  Penn Highlands DuBois Hospital 3_ 31_ 2_ 28_ 4_ 1_ 69_ 156_ 10_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Columbia  Geisinger Bloomsburg Hospital 1_ 28_ 36_

Crawford
 Meadville Hospital 18_ 1_ 10_ 6_

 Titusville Area Hospital 2_ 7_ 1_

Cumberland

 Penn State Hampden Hospital 28_ 2_ 11_

 Penn State Holy Spirit MC Hospital 13_ 5_ 1_ 14_ 54_ 1_

 UPMC Carlisle Hospital 7_ 35_ 93_ 6_

Dauphin

 Hershey Outpatient SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 12_ 3_

 Milton S Hershey Hospital 46_ 80_ 3_ 40_ 82_ 33_ 30_ 17_ 165_ 181_ 115_

 UPMC Community SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 72_ 2_

 UPMC Pinnacle Hospitals Hospital 18_ 99_ 2_ 3_ 67_ 20_ 5_ 247_ 396_ 97_

Delaware

 Crozer SC Brinton Lake ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 43_

 Crozer-Chester Hospital 13_ 21_ 1_ 23_ 6_ 2_ 18_ 85_ 18_

 Mercy Fitzgerald Hospital 9_ 1_ 10_ 1_ 30_ 37_ 9_

 Penn Medicine Radnor SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 32_

 Riddle Memorial Hospital 32_ 9_ 92_ 90_ 73_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Elk  Penn Highlands Elk Hospital 1_ 11_ 1_ 1_

Erie

 Millcreek Community Hospital 1_ 6_

 Saint Vincent Hospital 2_ 57_ 5_ 40_ 3_ 3_ 5_ 113_ 166_ 24_

 UPMC Hamot Hospital 15_ 36_ 1_ 42_ 11_ 52_ 108_ 52_

 UPMC Hamot SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 2_

Fayette  Uniontown Hospital 18_ 1_ 1_ 5_ 1_ 41_ 44_ 6_

Franklin

 WellSpan Chambersburg Hospital 2_ 27_ 21_ 1_ 57_ 61_ 34_

 WellSpan Dr Himelfarb SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 23_

 WellSpan Waynesboro Hospital 1_ 68_

Fulton  Fulton County Hospital 2_

Huntingdon
 Penn Highlands
 Huntingdon

Hospital 2_ 3_

Indiana
 Indiana AS Associates ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 5_

 Indiana Regional Hospital 19_ 1_ 4_ 18_ 42_ 3_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Jefferson
 Penn Highlands Brookville Hospital 1_ 9_

 Punxsutawney Area Hospital 3_ 7_ 8_

Lackawanna

 Geisinger Community Hospital 14_ 54_ 1_ 22_ 10_ 58_ 128_ 51_

 Regional Hospital SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 22_

 Regional Scranton Hospital 20_ 26_ 4_ 12_ 37_

Lancaster

 Lancaster ASF ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 266_

 Lancaster General Hospital 13_ 102_ 67_ 25_ 2_ 155_ 201_ 117_

 Physicians' SC Lancaster ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 42_

 UPMC Lititz Hospital 4_ 1_ 11_ 44_ 2_

 WellSpan Ephrata Hospital 20_ 5_ 27_ 4_ 81_

Lawrence  UPMC Jameson Hospital 15_ 27_ 41_ 45_

Lebanon
 Physicians SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 9_

 WellSpan Good Samaritan Hospital 23_ 4_ 29_ 89_ 14_

Lehigh
 Lehigh Valley Allentown Hospital 68_ 133_ 20_ 23_ 93_ 30_ 35_ 19_ 286_ 476_ 43_

 St Luke's Bethlehem Hospital 46_ 95_ 16_ 8_ 95_ 20_ 23_ 9_ 169_ 205_ 106_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Luzerne

 Center Same Day Surgery ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 48_ 6_

 Geisinger Wyoming Valley Hospital 43_ 35_ 7_ 10_ 39_ 21_ 5_ 8_ 71_ 121_ 43_

 Hazleton SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 9_

 Lehigh Valley Hazleton Hospital 12_ 4_ 1_ 6_ 30_

 Wilkes-Barre General Hospital 6_ 30_ 7_ 2_ 28_ 57_ 22_

Lycoming
 UPMC Muncy Hospital 1_

 UPMC Williamsport Hospital 4_ 29_ 20_ 4_ 62_ 77_ 33_

McKean  Bradford Regional Hospital 1_

Mercer

 Grove City Hospital 1_ 17_ 6_ 1_

 Sharon Regional Hospital 13_ 2_ 20_ 8_ 3_

 UPMC Horizon Hospital 21_ 1_

Mifflin  Geisinger Lewistown Hospital 5_ 1_ 16_ 44_ 9_

Monroe
 Lehigh Valley Pocono Hospital 23_ 11_ 1_ 30_ 72_ 7_

 St Luke's Monroe Hospital 13_ 1_ 19_ 81_ 3_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Montgomery

 Abington Memorial Hospital 43_ 68_ 5_ 32_ 2_ 21_ 7_ 82_ 111_ 80_

 Abington SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 223_ 5_

 Bryn Mawr Hospital 19_ 28_ 19_ 4_ 1_ 98_ 297_ 108_

 Einstein MC Montgomery Hospital 19_ 1_ 2_ 2_ 15_ 84_ 19_

 Einstein Montgomery
 SPU

ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 5_ 12_

 Holy Redeemer Hospital 2_ 14_ 2_ 1_ 34_ 189_ 8_

 Holy Redeemer ASC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 3_

 Huntingdon Valley SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 19_

 Lankenau MC Hospital 8_ 80_ 10_ 15_ 64_ 18_ 59_ 8_ 61_ 265_ 29_

 Lansdale Hospital 10_ 26_ 31_ 2_

 Pottstown Hospital 1_ 19_ 2_ 1_ 1_ 50_ 46_ 5_

 Suburban Community Hospital 1_ 15_ 13_ 10_

Montour
 Geisinger Danville Hospital 45_ 96_ 17_ 2_ 57_ 24_ 29_ 12_ 114_ 139_ 54_

 Geisinger OP Woodbine ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 62_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Northampton

 St Luke's Anderson Hospital 4_ 1_ 44_ 246_ 55_

 St Luke's Anderson ASC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 29_

 St Luke's Easton Hospital 2_ 1_

Philadelphia

 Albert Einstein Hospital 13_ 37_ 2_ 8_ 8_ 51_ 153_ 34_

 Einstein SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 11_ 27_

 Hospital Fox Chase
 Cancer

Hospital 81_ 17_ 41_ 119_ 24_ 22_ 23_ 470_ 476_ 297_

 Hospital University PA Hospital 326_ 155_ 38_ 117_ 226_ 71_ 65_ 40_ 310_ 609_ 293_

 Jefferson Health NE Hospital 9_ 43_ 2_ 5_ 2_ 8_ 1_ 109_ 154_ 25_

 Jefferson SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 108_

 Methodist Division/TJUH Hospital 4_ 22_ 1_ 2_ 48_ 35_ 14_

 Nazareth Hospital 5_ 3_ 1_ 8_ 5_ 5_

 Penn Presbyterian Hospital 4_ 44_ 5_ 2_ 99_ 6_ 18_ 5_ 66_ 80_ 155_

 Pennsylvania Hospital 31_ 42_ 1_ 5_ 1_ 3_ 7_ 5_ 60_ 571_ 49_

Continued  SC of Pennsylvania Hosp ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 19_ 1_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Continued  Temple Chestnut Hill Hospital 15_ 1_ 3_ 1_ 27_ 60_ 8_

Philadelphia
 Temple University Hospital 46_ 50_ 1_ 7_ 31_ 3_ 9_ 4_ 143_ 114_ 258_

 Thomas Jefferson Univ Hospital 150_ 61_ 18_ 38_ 131_ 83_ 22_ 17_ 148_ 157_ 109_

Potter  UPMC Cole Hospital 3_ 3_ 9_

Schuylkill

 Geisinger St Luke's Hospital 4_ 17_ 35_

 Lehigh Valley Schuylkill Hospital 2_ 6_ 3_ 2_

 St Luke's Miners Hospital 1_ 13_ 6_ 12_

Somerset
 Soon-Shiong MC Windber Hospital 6_ 44_

 UPMC Somerset Hospital 11_ 4_ 15_

Tioga  UPMC Wellsboro Hospital 6_ 1_ 2_

Union  Evangelical Community Hospital 10_ 1_ 49_ 92_ 10_

Venango  UPMC Northwest Hospital 7_ 39_ 16_ 15_

Warren
 Pine Grove ASC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 8_

 Warren General Hospital 6_ 14_ 6_ 9_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed

Includes Inpatient Cases Only
Includes Both Inpatient
and Outpatient Cases²

Brain Colon Esophagus Liver Lung Pancreas Rectum Stomach Bladder Breast Prostate

Washington

 Canonsburg Hospital 3_ 4_ 14_

 Penn Highlands Mon Vly Hospital 7_ 1_ 1_ 17_ 31_ 2_

 Tri-State SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 16_ 45_ 1_

 Washington Hospital 26_ 3_ 19_ 69_ 29_ 41_

Wayne  Wayne Memorial Hospital 3_ 1_ 1_ 24_

Westmoreland

 Excela Health Frick Hospital 1_

 Excela Health Latrobe Hospital 33_ 10_ 81_ 4_ 1_ 39_ 21_ 6_

 Excela Health Norwin ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 78_

 Excela Hlth
 Westmoreland

Hospital 27_ 1_ 3_ 3_ 65_ 138_ 10_

York

 Apple Hill SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 29_ 150_

 UPMC Hanover Hospital 25_ 1_ 82_ 27_ 9_

 UPMC Leader SC ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 50_ 112_ 2_

 UPMC Memorial Hospital 27_ 10_ 18_ 103_ 3_

 WellSpan SC Hanover ASC NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ NA_ 17_

 WellSpan York Hospital 27_ 57_ 9_ 9_ 57_ 14_ 22_ 8_ 79_ 80_ 12_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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Table 1. Footnotes
¹ Results for hospitals reflect both inpatient and outpatient surgery volume. Results for ambulatory surgery centers reflect
_ outpatient (ambulatory) surgeries only.

² Because a substantial volume of bladder, breast, and prostate cancer surgeries are performed in the outpatient setting, total
_ volume includes both inpatient and outpatient cases combined; cases performed in inpatient and outpatient settings are also
_ displayed separately in Table 2.

³ Children's hospitals and facilities that have newly opened, closed, or merged (as of the report preparation date) are not listed
_ in the report, but all surgeries performed by these facilities are included in the statewide totals.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Statewide³ 1,159_ 6,158_ 7,317_ 879_ 12,737_ 13,616_ 1,665_ 2,209_ 3,874_

Adams  WellSpan Gettysburg Hospital 1_ 32_ 33_ 4_ 36_ 40_ 13_ 13_

Allegheny

 AHN Wexford Hospital 5_ 12_ 17_ 1_ 220_ 221_ 3_ 8_ 11_

 Allegheny General Hospital 28_ 101_ 129_ 8_ 154_ 162_ 8_ 68_ 76_

 Allegheny Monroeville SC ASC NA_ 8_ 8_ NA_ 7_ 7_ NA_ 1_ 1_

 Allegheny Valley Hospital 3_ 32_ 35_ 3_ 25_ 28_ 3_ 3_

 Forbes Hospital 11_ 39_ 50_ 7_ 132_ 139_ 3_ 6_ 9_

 Heritage Valley Sewickley Hospital 5_ 39_ 44_ 1_ 37_ 38_ 1_ 2_ 3_

 Jefferson Hospital 13_ 83_ 96_ 127_ 127_ 4_ 3_ 7_

 Southwestern ASC ASC NA_ 5_ 5_ NA_ NA_

 St Clair Hospital 19_ 136_ 155_ 4_ 187_ 191_ 61_ 46_ 107_

 UPMC East Hospital 4_ 8_ 12_ 18_ 18_ 4_ 4_

 UPMC Magee-Womens Hospital 13_ 13_ 39_ 796_ 835_

 UPMC McKeesport Hospital 1_ 13_ 14_ 2_ 2_

Continued  UPMC Mercy Hospital 32_ 43_ 75_ 1_ 1_ 27_ 25_ 52_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Continued  UPMC Passavant Hospital 11_ 89_ 100_ 102_ 102_ 9_ 53_ 62_

Allegheny

 UPMC Presby Shadyside Hospital 86_ 121_ 207_ 2_ 79_ 81_ 222_ 46_ 268_

 UPMC South SC ASC NA_ NA_ 27_ 27_ NA_

 UPMC St Margaret Hospital 9_ 49_ 58_ 37_ 37_ 9_ 16_ 25_

 UPMC W Mifflin SC ASC NA_ NA_ 66_ 66_ NA_

 Waterfront SC ASC NA_ 3_ 3_ NA_ NA_

 West Penn Hospital 1_ 19_ 20_ 12_ 110_ 122_ 2_ 28_ 30_

 Wexford SC ASC NA_ 10_ 10_ NA_ 48_ 48_ NA_

Armstrong  ACMH Hospital 5_ 19_ 24_ 30_ 30_ 2_ 4_ 6_

Beaver
 Beaver Valley ASC ASC NA_ 12_ 12_ NA_ NA_

 Heritage Valley Beaver Hospital 6_ 6_ 3_ 58_ 61_

Bedford  UPMC Bedford Hospital 4_ 27_ 31_ 19_ 19_

Berks
 Berks Urologic SC ASC NA_ 99_ 99_ NA_ NA_ 6_ 6_

 Penn State St Joseph Hospital 10_ 10_ 13_ 47_ 60_ 3_ 7_ 10_

Continued  Reading Hospital 29_ 38_ 67_ 21_ 116_ 137_ 26_ 38_ 64_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Continued  Reading SC Spring Ridge ASC NA_ NA_ 150_ 150_ NA_

Berks  Surgical Inst Reading Hospital 13_ 13_

Blair

 Conemaugh Nason MC Hospital 1_ 1_ 13_ 13_

 East Freedom ASC NA_ 65_ 65_ NA_ NA_

 Penn Highlands Tyrone Hospital 8_ 8_

 UPMC Altoona Hospital 6_ 35_ 41_ 2_ 51_ 53_ 13_ 12_ 25_

Bradford  Robert Packer Hospital 9_ 56_ 65_ 3_ 197_ 200_ 15_ 14_ 29_

Bucks

 ASC St Mary ASC NA_ 1_ 1_ NA_ NA_

 Doylestown Hospital 27_ 72_ 99_ 27_ 72_ 99_ 40_ 12_ 52_

 Doylestown SC ASC NA_ NA_ 60_ 60_ NA_

 Grand View Hospital 5_ 32_ 37_ 2_ 80_ 82_ 3_ 3_

 Lower Bucks Hospital 2_ 2_ 1_ 1_

 St Luke's Upper Bucks Hospital 3_ 3_ 1_ 8_ 9_ 1_ 1_

 St Mary MC Hospital 9_ 117_ 126_ 5_ 129_ 134_ 47_ 29_ 76_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Butler
 Butler Memorial Hospital 5_ 71_ 76_ 3_ 67_ 70_ 4_ 2_ 6_

 SC at Benbrook ASC NA_ 13_ 13_ NA_ NA_

Cambria
 Conemaugh Memorial Hospital 2_ 71_ 73_ 1_ 120_ 121_ 1_ 4_ 5_

 Conemaugh Miners Hospital 7_ 7_

Carbon  St Luke's Carbon Campus Hospital 9_ 9_ 1_ 27_ 28_

  Centre
  

 Geisinger Healthplex Endo ASC NA_ 3_ 3_ NA_ 65_ 65_ NA_

 Mount Nittany Hospital 4_ 53_ 57_ 2_ 56_ 58_ 10_ 37_ 47_

 Mount Nittany SC ASC NA_ 4_ 4_ NA_ 3_ 3_ NA_

Chester

 Chester County Hospital 7_ 69_ 76_ 21_ 316_ 337_ 13_ 31_ 44_

 Midlantic Urology SC ASC NA_ 104_ 104_ NA_ NA_ 1_ 1_

 Paoli Hospital 3_ 23_ 26_ 19_ 157_ 176_ 19_ 22_ 41_

 Phoenixville Hospital 4_ 26_ 30_ 4_ 134_ 138_ 4_ 41_ 45_

 Turk's Head SC ASC NA_ 11_ 11_ NA_ NA_

Clarion  Clarion Hospital 7_ 7_ 4_ 4_

Clearfield  Penn Highlands DuBois Hospital 1_ 68_ 69_ 156_ 156_ 9_ 1_ 10_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Columbia  Geisinger Bloomsburg Hospital 28_ 28_ 36_ 36_

Crawford
 Meadville Hospital 10_ 10_ 1_ 5_ 6_

 Titusville Area Hospital 7_ 7_ 1_ 1_

Cumberland

 Penn State Hampden Hospital 7_ 21_ 28_ 2_ 2_ 8_ 3_ 11_

 Penn State Holy Spirit MC Hospital 9_ 5_ 14_ 54_ 54_ 1_ 1_

 UPMC Carlisle Hospital 35_ 35_ 1_ 92_ 93_ 6_ 6_

Dauphin

 Hershey Outpatient SC ASC NA_ 12_ 12_ NA_ 3_ 3_ NA_

 Milton S Hershey Hospital 50_ 115_ 165_ 8_ 173_ 181_ 63_ 52_ 115_

 UPMC Community SC ASC NA_ 72_ 72_ NA_ NA_ 2_ 2_

 UPMC Pinnacle Hospitals Hospital 31_ 216_ 247_ 21_ 375_ 396_ 70_ 27_ 97_

Delaware

 Crozer SC Brinton Lake ASC NA_ NA_ 43_ 43_ NA_

 Crozer-Chester Hospital 7_ 11_ 18_ 12_ 73_ 85_ 16_ 2_ 18_

 Mercy Fitzgerald Hospital 2_ 28_ 30_ 6_ 31_ 37_ 4_ 5_ 9_

 Penn Medicine Radnor SC ASC NA_ NA_ 32_ 32_ NA_

 Riddle Memorial Hospital 15_ 77_ 92_ 12_ 78_ 90_ 51_ 22_ 73_

Elk  Penn Highlands Elk Hospital 11_ 11_ 1_ 1_ 1_ 1_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Erie

 Millcreek Community Hospital 6_ 6_

 Saint Vincent Hospital 13_ 100_ 113_ 166_ 166_ 9_ 15_ 24_

 UPMC Hamot Hospital 13_ 39_ 52_ 108_ 108_ 38_ 14_ 52_

 UPMC Hamot SC ASC NA_ NA_ 2_ 2_ NA_

Fayette  Uniontown Hospital 3_ 38_ 41_ 44_ 44_ 1_ 5_ 6_

Franklin

 WellSpan Chambersburg Hospital 3_ 54_ 57_ 61_ 61_ 11_ 23_ 34_

 WellSpan Dr Himelfarb SC ASC NA_ NA_ 23_ 23_ NA_

 WellSpan Waynesboro Hospital 1_ 67_ 68_

Fulton  Fulton County Hospital 2_ 2_

Huntingdon
 Penn Highlands
 Huntingdon

Hospital 3_ 3_

Indiana
 Indiana AS Associates ASC NA_ 5_ 5_ NA_ NA_

 Indiana Regional Hospital 3_ 15_ 18_ 42_ 42_ 2_ 1_ 3_

Jefferson
 Penn Highlands Brookville Hospital 9_ 9_

 Punxsutawney Area Hospital 7_ 7_ 8_ 8_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Lackawanna

 Geisinger Community Hospital 11_ 47_ 58_ 7_ 121_ 128_ 5_ 46_ 51_

 Regional Hospital SC ASC NA_ 22_ 22_ NA_ NA_

 Regional Scranton Hospital 12_ 12_ 16_ 21_ 37_

Lancaster

 Lancaster ASF ASC NA_ NA_ 266_ 266_ NA_

 Lancaster General Hospital 23_ 132_ 155_ 63_ 138_ 201_ 31_ 86_ 117_

 Physicians' SC Lancaster ASC NA_ 42_ 42_ NA_ NA_

 UPMC Lititz Hospital 2_ 9_ 11_ 44_ 44_ 2_ 2_

 WellSpan Ephrata Hospital 1_ 3_ 4_ 81_ 81_

Lawrence  UPMC Jameson Hospital 8_ 19_ 27_ 41_ 41_ 24_ 21_ 45_

Lebanon
 Physicians SC ASC NA_ 9_ 9_ NA_ NA_

 WellSpan Good Samaritan Hospital 1_ 28_ 29_ 1_ 88_ 89_ 1_ 13_ 14_

Lehigh
 Lehigh Valley Allentown Hospital 50_ 236_ 286_ 19_ 457_ 476_ 26_ 17_ 43_

 St Luke's Bethlehem Hospital 33_ 136_ 169_ 8_ 197_ 205_ 26_ 80_ 106_

Luzerne  Center Same Day Surgery ASC NA_ 48_ 48_ NA_ 6_ 6_ NA_

Continued  Geisinger Wyoming Valley Hospital 14_ 57_ 71_ 6_ 115_ 121_ 15_ 28_ 43_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Continued  Hazleton SC ASC NA_ NA_ 9_ 9_ NA_

Luzerne
 Lehigh Valley Hazleton Hospital 6_ 6_ 1_ 29_ 30_

 Wilkes-Barre General Hospital 2_ 26_ 28_ 1_ 56_ 57_ 12_ 10_ 22_

Lycoming
 UPMC Muncy Hospital 1_ 1_

 UPMC Williamsport Hospital 6_ 56_ 62_ 1_ 76_ 77_ 3_ 30_ 33_

McKean  Bradford Regional Hospital 1_ 1_

Mercer

 Grove City Hospital 17_ 17_ 6_ 6_ 1_ 1_

 Sharon Regional Hospital 4_ 16_ 20_ 4_ 4_ 8_ 2_ 1_ 3_

 UPMC Horizon Hospital 3_ 18_ 21_ 1_ 1_

Mifflin  Geisinger Lewistown Hospital 3_ 13_ 16_ 44_ 44_ 1_ 8_ 9_

Monroe
 Lehigh Valley Pocono Hospital 3_ 27_ 30_ 1_ 71_ 72_ 5_ 2_ 7_

 St Luke's Monroe Hospital 3_ 16_ 19_ 1_ 80_ 81_ 1_ 2_ 3_

Montgomery
 Abington Memorial Hospital 6_ 76_ 82_ 10_ 101_ 111_ 4_ 76_ 80_

 Abington SC ASC NA_ NA_ 223_ 223_ NA_ 5_ 5_

Continued  Bryn Mawr Hospital 27_ 71_ 98_ 99_ 198_ 297_ 61_ 47_ 108_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Continued  Einstein MC Montgomery Hospital 2_ 13_ 15_ 2_ 82_ 84_ 15_ 4_ 19_

Montgomery

 Einstein Montgomery SPU ASC NA_ 5_ 5_ NA_ 12_ 12_ NA_

 Holy Redeemer Hospital 5_ 29_ 34_ 2_ 187_ 189_ 1_ 7_ 8_

 Holy Redeemer ASC ASC NA_ NA_ 3_ 3_ NA_

 Huntingdon Valley SC ASC NA_ 19_ 19_ NA_ NA_

 Lankenau MC Hospital 16_ 45_ 61_ 63_ 202_ 265_ 13_ 16_ 29_

 Lansdale Hospital 2_ 24_ 26_ 31_ 31_ 2_ 2_

 Pottstown Hospital 3_ 47_ 50_ 5_ 41_ 46_ 2_ 3_ 5_

 Suburban Community Hospital 15_ 15_ 13_ 13_ 4_ 6_ 10_

Montour
 Geisinger Danville Hospital 29_ 85_ 114_ 7_ 132_ 139_ 31_ 23_ 54_

 Geisinger OP Woodbine ASC NA_ NA_ 62_ 62_ NA_

Northampton

 St Luke's Anderson Hospital 5_ 39_ 44_ 5_ 241_ 246_ 7_ 48_ 55_

 St Luke's Anderson ASC ASC NA_ 29_ 29_ NA_ NA_

 St Luke's Easton Hospital 1_ 1_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Philadelphia

 Albert Einstein Hospital 16_ 35_ 51_ 19_ 134_ 153_ 17_ 17_ 34_

 Einstein SC ASC NA_ 11_ 11_ NA_ 27_ 27_ NA_

 Hospital Fox Chase Cancer Hospital 136_ 334_ 470_ 78_ 398_ 476_ 103_ 194_ 297_

 Hospital University PA Hospital 84_ 226_ 310_ 48_ 561_ 609_ 197_ 96_ 293_

 Jefferson Health NE Hospital 16_ 93_ 109_ 2_ 152_ 154_ 1_ 24_ 25_

 Jefferson SC ASC NA_ NA_ 108_ 108_ NA_

 Methodist Division/TJUH Hospital 4_ 44_ 48_ 1_ 34_ 35_ 14_ 14_

 Nazareth Hospital 3_ 5_ 8_ 2_ 3_ 5_ 2_ 3_ 5_

 Penn Presbyterian Hospital 14_ 52_ 66_ 22_ 58_ 80_ 38_ 117_ 155_

 Pennsylvania Hospital 12_ 48_ 60_ 42_ 529_ 571_ 8_ 41_ 49_

 SC of Pennsylvania Hosp ASC NA_ 19_ 19_ NA_ 1_ 1_ NA_

 Temple Chestnut Hill Hospital 2_ 25_ 27_ 1_ 59_ 60_ 1_ 7_ 8_

 Temple University Hospital 20_ 123_ 143_ 4_ 110_ 114_ 90_ 168_ 258_

 Thomas Jefferson Univ Hospital 43_ 105_ 148_ 32_ 125_ 157_ 17_ 92_ 109_

Potter  UPMC Cole Hospital 3_ 3_ 9_ 9_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Schuylkill

 Geisinger St Luke's Hospital 5_ 12_ 17_ 1_ 34_ 35_

 Lehigh Valley Schuylkill Hospital 6_ 6_ 2_ 1_ 3_ 1_ 1_ 2_

 St Luke's Miners Hospital 13_ 13_ 6_ 6_ 2_ 10_ 12_

Somerset
 Soon-Shiong MC Windber Hospital 44_ 44_

 UPMC Somerset Hospital 15_ 15_

Tioga  UPMC Wellsboro Hospital 1_ 1_ 2_ 2_

Union  Evangelical Community Hospital 1_ 48_ 49_ 1_ 91_ 92_ 1_ 9_ 10_

Venango  UPMC Northwest Hospital 6_ 33_ 39_ 16_ 16_ 13_ 2_ 15_

Warren
 Pine Grove ASC ASC NA_ NA_ 8_ 8_ NA_

 Warren General Hospital 1_ 13_ 14_ 6_ 6_ 3_ 6_ 9_

Washington

 Canonsburg Hospital 14_ 14_

 Penn Highlands Mon Vly Hospital 2_ 15_ 17_ 31_ 31_ 2_ 2_

 Tri-State SC ASC NA_ 16_ 16_ NA_ 45_ 45_ NA_ 1_ 1_

 Washington Hospital 4_ 65_ 69_ 5_ 24_ 29_ 28_ 13_ 41_

Wayne  Wayne Memorial Hospital 24_ 24_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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County Facility
Facility
Type¹

Number of Cancer Surgeries Performed in Inpatient versus Outpatient Settings²

Bladder Breast Prostate

Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total Inpatient Outpatient Total

Westmoreland

 Excela Health Frick Hospital

 Excela Health Latrobe Hospital 39_ 39_ 21_ 21_ 6_ 6_

 Excela Health Norwin ASC NA_ NA_ 78_ 78_ NA_

 Excela Hlth Westmoreland Hospital 5_ 60_ 65_ 6_ 132_ 138_ 9_ 1_ 10_

York

 Apple Hill SC ASC NA_ 29_ 29_ NA_ 150_ 150_ NA_

 UPMC Hanover Hospital 3_ 79_ 82_ 27_ 27_ 1_ 8_ 9_

 UPMC Leader SC ASC NA_ 50_ 50_ NA_ 112_ 112_ NA_ 2_ 2_

 UPMC Memorial Hospital 2_ 16_ 18_ 4_ 99_ 103_ 1_ 2_ 3_

 WellSpan SC Hanover ASC NA_ NA_ 17_ 17_ NA_

 WellSpan York Hospital 10_ 69_ 79_ 7_ 73_ 80_ 3_ 9_ 12_

Source: Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council hospital and ambulatory surgery center data for patients age 18 years or older; www.phc4.org.
Note: Blank cells indicate no surgeries were performed. NA, Not Applicable; ambulatory surgery centers do not perform surgeries in an inpatient setting.
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Table 2. Footnotes
¹ Results for hospitals reflect both inpatient and outpatient surgery volume. Results for ambulatory surgery centers reflect
_ outpatient (ambulatory) surgeries only.

² Because a substantial volume of bladder, breast, and prostate cancer surgeries are performed in the outpatient setting, total
_ volume includes both inpatient and outpatient cases combined; cases performed in inpatient and outpatient settings are also
_ displayed separately.

³ Children's hospitals and facilities that have newly opened, closed, or merged (as of the report preparation date) are not listed
_ in the report, but all surgeries performed by these facilities are included in the statewide totals.
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Barry D. Buckingham, Executive Director
225 Market Street, Suite 400

Harrisburg, PA 17101
Phone: 717-232-6787    

Fax: 717-232-3821
www.phc4.org 

Created by the Pennsylvania General Assembly in 1986, the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost
Containment Council (PHC4) is an independent council charged with collecting, analyzing and
reporting information that can be used to improve the quality and restrain the cost of health
care in the state. Today, PHC4 is a recognized national leader in public health care reporting.
PHC4 is governed by a board of directors representing business, labor, consumers, health care
providers, insurers, health economists and state government. 

The information contained in this report and other PHC4 publications is available online at
www.phc4.org. Additional financial, hospitalization, and ambulatory procedure health care data
is available for purchase. For more information, contact PHC4’s Special Requests at
specialrequests@phc4.org or 717-232-6787. 
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